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CHAPTER NUMBER/EFFECTIVE DATE REPORT

CHAPTER NUMBER ORDER

CHAP. BILL TYPE EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

2007–1 H 1–A GBC 01/25/2007* Hurricane Preparedness & Insurance
[EPCC] 

2007–2 S 146 GBC 03/12/2007 Anti–Murder Act/Violent Offenders
[LPCC] 

2007–3 S 1226 GBC 03/29/2007* Merit Award Program/School Board
Employees [SPCC] 

2007–4 H 333 GBC 04/09/2007 Homestead Exemption/Increase/
Seniors [RPCC] 

2007–5 H 7003 GR 07/03/2007 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
2007–6 H 7005 GR 07/03/2007 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
2007–7 H 7007 GR 07/03/2007 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
2007–8 S 1308 GT 07/01/2007 Trust Funds [FPCC] 
2007–9 S 1310 GT 07/01/2007 Emergency Response Trust Fund

[FPCC] 
2007–10 S 1312 GT 07/01/2008 Operating Trust Fund/DLA [FPCC] 
2007–11 S 1314 GT 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DLA

[FPCC] 
2007–12 S 1316 GT 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DJJ

[FPCC] 
2007–13 S 1318 GT 07/01/2007 Trusts Funds/FDVA/DOH [FPCC] 
2007–14 S 1320 GTC 07/01/2007* Trust Funds/DOR/DFS [FPCC] 
2007–15 S 1322 GT 07/01/2008 Operations Trust Fund/DOR [FPCC] 
2007–16 S 1324 GT 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DOR

[FPCC] 
2007–17 S 1326 GT 07/01/2007 University Concurrency TF/DOE

[FPCC] 
2007–18 S 1328 GTC 07/01/2007 State University System Trust Funds

[FPCC] 
2007–19 S 1330 GTC 07/01/2007* DOE Trust Funds/Termination

[FPCC] 
2007–20 S 1332 GT 07/01/2008 Operating Trust Fund/DOE [FPCC] 
2007–21 S 1334 GT 07/01/2008 Administrative Trust Fund/DOE

[FPCC] 
2007–22 S 1430 GTC 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/HSMV

[FPCC] 
2007–23 S 2388 GT 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DEP

[FPCC] 
2007–24 S 2394 GT 07/01/2007 Audit & Warrant Clearing Trust

Fund/DOR [FPCC] 
2007–25 H 211 GBC 04/30/2007 Hurricane Preparedness/Sales Tax

[LPCC] 
2007–26 H 7167 GB 07/01/2007 Municipal Incorporation [RPCC] 
2007–27 H 547 GB 10/01/2007 Law Enforcement Personnel/

Employment [LPCC] 
2007–28 H 967 GBC 05/17/2007 Physical Education [SPCC] 
2007–29 H 529 GBC 05/18/2007 Cable TV/Video Service Franchises

[RPCC] 
2007–30 H 537 GBC 01/01/2008* Elections [LPCC] 
2007–31 S 90 GB 07/01/2007 Motor Fuel Taxes/Commercial

Aviation [EPCC] 
2007–32 S 156 GBC 07/01/2007 Veterans Defined/Wartime Service

[LPCC] 
2007–33 S 192 GB 07/01/2007 FGCU/B.S. Degree/Long–term Care

[SPCC] 
2007–34 S 464 GBC 07/01/2007 Legal Holidays & Special Observances

[RPCC] 
2007–35 S 1014 GB 05/22/2007 2007 Internal Revenue Code Adoption

[FPCC] 
2007–36 S 1026 GBC 05/22/2007 Ad Valorem Tax/Disabled Veterans

[RPCC] 
2007–37 S 1452 GP 10/01/2007 OGSR/Public Service Tax [RPCC] 
2007–38 S 1630 GBC 07/01/2007 U.S. Marine Corps License Plate/Fee

[LPCC] 
2007–39 S 1760 GB 07/01/2007 Custodian of Public Records [RPCC] 
2007–40 S 2260 GBC 07/01/2007 Department of Health/State Surgeon

General [SPCC] 
2007–41 S 2912 GB 07/01/2007 Old Cutler Road/Town of Cutler Bay

[EPCC] 
2007–42 H 73 GBC 07/01/2007 Fla. Highway Patrol Sergeant

Nicholas Sottile Act [LPCC] 
2007–43 H 99 GB 07/01/2007 Nonprofit Org./Solicitation/Streets

[RPCC] 
2007–44 H 111 GBC 10/01/2007 Nonresident Title Insurance Agents

[EPCC] 
2007–45 H 121 GB 07/01/2007 Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officer

[EPCC] 
2007–46 H 139 GBC 07/01/2007 Suicide Prevention [SPCC] 
2007–47 H 259 GBC 05/22/2007 Mobile Home Relocation Corporation

[EPCC] 
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2007–48 H 431 GB 07/01/2007 Tourist–oriented Directional Sign
[EPCC] 

2007–49 H 517 GBC 07/01/2007 Financial Responsibility for Motor
Vehicles [LPCC] 

2007–50 H 615 GBC 10/01/2007 Motor Vehicle Registration [EPCC] 
2007–51 H 699 GB 07/01/2007 Veteran/Public Employment

Preference [LPCC] 
2007–52 H 707 GBC 07/01/2007 Lights on Motor Vehicles [EPCC] 
2007–53 H 721 GBC 05/22/2007 Sales Tax/Postsecondary Bookstore

[SPCC] 
2007–54 H 851 GB 07/01/2007 Historic Preservation [SPCC] 
2007–55 H 1177 GBC 07/01/2007 Funeral & Cemetery Industry

Regulation [EPCC] 
2007–56 H 1199 GB 07/01/2007 Agricultural Electricity/Sales Tax

Exemption [RPCC] 
2007–57 S 2968 GCC 05/23/2007 Relief/Martin Lee Anderson Estate 
2007–58 S 450 GBC 07/01/2007 Florida Teachers Lead Program

Stipend/Pre–K [SPCC] 
2007–59 S 1046 GBC 07/01/2007 Education [FPCC] 
2007–60 S 1060 GBC 07/01/2007 Educational Facilities [FPCC] 
2007–61 S 1064 GBC 07/01/2007 Facility Enhancement Challenge

Grant Programs [FPCC] 
2007–62 S 1088 GBC 05/24/2007* Due Process [FPCC] 
2007–63 S 1100 GBC 07/01/2007 Securities Transactions Regulation

[FPCC] 
2007–64 S 1124 GBC 07/01/2007 Home/Community Services/Persons

with Disabilities [FPCC] 
2007–65 S 1126 GBC 07/01/2007 Statewide Tobacco Education &

Prevention [FPCC] 
2007–66 S 1134 GBC 07/01/2007 Transportation [FPCC] 
2007–67 S 1372 GBC 07/01/2007 Agriculture & Consumer Services

[RPCC] 
2007–68 S 1420 GB 05/24/2007 State Employment/Collective

Bargaining Issues [FPCC] 
2007–69 S 1848 GPC 10/01/2007 OGSR/DFS Info./Unclaimed or

Abandoned Property [EPCC] 
2007–70 S 1852 GP 10/01/2007 OGSR/Consumer Complaints/

Inquiries [EPCC] 
2007–71 S 2162 GBC 07/01/2007 Local Government Funding [RPCC] 
2007–72 S 2800 GB 07/01/2007* Appropriations [FPCC] 
2007–73 S 2802 GB 07/01/2007* Appropriations Implementing Bill

[FPCC] 
2007–74 H 311 GBC 07/01/2007 Probate [LPCC] 
2007–75 H 405 GBC 07/01/2007 Vacation & Timeshare Plans [EPCC] 
2007–76 H 411 GBC 01/01/2008 Limited Insurance Licenses [EPCC] 
2007–77 H 853 GP 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Historic St. Augustine

[SPCC] 
2007–78 H 919 GBC 05/24/2007 Emergency Communications Systems

[RPCC] 
2007–79 H 921 GBC 05/24/2007 Wireless Communications Funds

[RPCC] 
2007–80 H 7031 GB 05/24/2007 Community Associations [EPCC] 
2007–81 H 7063 GB 07/01/2007 Excise Taxes On Fuel & Other

Pollutants [RPCC] 
2007–82 H 7065 GB 07/01/2007 Medicaid [SPCC] 
2007–83 H 7069 GT 05/24/2007 Pari–mutuel Wagering Trust Fund

[FPCC] 
2007–84 H 7085 GB 07/01/2007 FRS/Retirement Contribution Rates

[RPCC] 
2007–85 H 7107 GB 07/01/2007 Child Support Enforcement [SPCC] 
2007–86 H 7163 GB 05/24/2007 Department of Business &

Professional Regulation [EPCC] 
2007–87 S 746 GBC 06/08/2007 Workers’ Compensation/First

Responders [EPCC] 
2007–88 S 2142 GBC 06/08/2007 Protecting Florida’s Investments Act

[LPCC] 
2007–89 S 2224 GB 07/01/2007 Local Governments/Authorized

Investments [RPCC] 
2007–90 S 2498 GBC 06/11/2007* Hurricane Preparedness & Insurance

[EPCC] 
2007–91 S 136 GBC 07/01/2007 Live the Dream License Plates

[EPCC] 
2007–92 S 420 GBC 07/01/2007 Retirement [SPCC] 
2007–93 S 816 GPC 10/01/2007 OGSR/Public Records Requests/Law

Enf. Agencies [LPCC] 
2007–94 S 830 GPC 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Personal Information/

HSMV Records [EPCC] 
2007–95 S 886 GP 10/01/2007 OGSR/Bldg. Plans & Drawings/

Agency [LPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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2007–96 S 1034 GPC 06/19/2007 Pub. Rec./Physician Workforce
Surveys [SPCC] 

2007–97 S 1178 GBC 07/01/2007 Local Business Tax Receipts [RPCC] 
2007–98 S 1424 GBC 07/01/2007 State Financial Matters [FPCC] 
2007–99 S 1472 GBC 07/01/2007 Beach & Shore Preservation [RPCC] 
2007–100 S 1488 GBC 07/01/2007 Retirement [RPCC] 
2007–101 S 1510 GP 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Sunshine State One–Call

[RPCC] 
2007–102 S 1732 GBC 07/01/2007 Primary Care Access Network [SPCC]
2007–103 S 1900 GBC 10/01/2007* Specialty License Plates [EPCC] 
2007–104 S 1950 GP 06/12/2007 OGSR/Parental ID/Leaving Newborn

[SPCC] 
2007–105 S 1974 GBC 07/01/2007 State Information Technology [RPCC]
2007–106 S 2482 GBC 07/01/2007* Tax Administration [FPCC] 
2007–107 H 55 GBC 07/01/2007 Domestic Violence/Employee Leave

[SPCC] 
2007–108 H 63 GP 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Domestic Violence Victim

[SPCC] 
2007–109 H 77 GBC 07/01/2007 Child Visitation [SPCC] 
2007–110 H 123 GBC 07/01/2007 Law Enforcement & Correctional

Officers [LPCC] 
2007–111 H 143 GB 07/01/2007 Criminal Justice Commission [LPCC] 
2007–112 H 339 GBC 07/01/2007 Federal Law Enforcement Officers

[LPCC] 
2007–113 H 343 GBC 07/01/2007 Student Financial Assistance/Need–

based Students [SPCC] 
2007–114 H 397 GBC 07/01/2007 Caregivers for Adults [SPCC] 
2007–115 H 449 GBC 07/01/2007 Criminal Offenses/State of Emergency

[LPCC] 
2007–116 H 515 GB 07/01/2007 UWF/M.S. Degree/Nursing/Social

Work [SPCC] 
2007–117 H 549 GB 06/12/2007 Power Plants/Integrated Gasification

[RPCC] 
2007–118 H 723 GB 06/12/2007 Correctional/Law Enforcement Officer

[LPCC] 
2007–119 H 803 GBC 07/01/2007 Qualifying Adoptive Parents/Benefits

[RPCC] 
2007–120 H 1039 GBC 06/12/2007 Southwest Florida Water

Management District [RPCC] 
2007–121 H 1051 GBC 07/01/2007 Blindness/Homestead Exemption/

Certification Form [SPCC] 
2007–122 H 1161 GBC 07/01/2007 High School to Business Career

Enhancement Act [SPCC] 
2007–123 H 1185 GBC 07/01/2007 Trespass/Construction Site [EPCC] 
2007–124 H 1309 GBC 07/01/2007 Adoption & Child Protection [SPCC] 
2007–125 H 1325 GBC 07/01/2007 Don Davis Entertainment Industry

Act [EPCC] 
2007–126 H 7057 GBC 06/12/2007 Hurricane Damage Mitigation [EPCC]
2007–127 H 7111 GB 07/01/2007 Guardianship/Criminal History

Record Checks [LPCC] 
2007–128 S 1376 GBC 07/01/2007 Department of the Lottery/Patents

[EPCC] 
2007–129 H 989 GBC 07/01/2007 Crime Victims [LPCC] 
2007–130 S 752 GBC 07/01/2007 Cardrooms [EPCC] 
2007–131 S 108 GBC 07/01/2007 Minority & Underrepresented

Student Achievement [SPCC] 
2007–132 S 122 GBC 07/01/2007 Child Custody/Not Modifying Child

Custody [LPCC] 
2007–133 S 184 GBC 10/01/2007 Strangulation/Domestic Battery

[LPCC] 
2007–134 S 252 GBC 01/01/2008 Business Filings [EPCC] 
2007–135 S 282 GB 10/01/2007 Designated Drivers [EPCC] 
2007–136 S 400 GBC 06/15/2007 Landlord/Possession of Dwelling Unit

[LPCC] 
2007–137 S 426 GBC 07/01/2007 Ads/False, Deceptive, Misleading

[EPCC] 
2007–138 S 562 GB 06/15/2007 Ownership or Transfer of Securities

[EPCC] 
2007–139 S 640 GB 07/01/2007 Public Accountancy/Licensure [EPCC]
2007–140 S 666 GB 10/01/2007 Fiscal Intermediary Services Orgs./

Health Care [EPCC] 
2007–141 S 668 GBC 07/01/2007 Surplus State Lands/Reconveyance

[RPCC] 
2007–142 S 672 GB 07/01/2007 Credit Balances/Unclaimed Property

[EPCC] 
2007–143 S 1004 GBC 10/01/2007 Cybercrimes Against Children Act of

2007 [LPCC] 
2007–144 S 1456 GBC 07/01/2007 Sales Tax/School Supplies & Clothing

[FPCC] 
2007–145 S 1700 GB 07/01/2007 Physician Assistants/Paramedic Cert.

[SPCC] 
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2007–146 S 1894 GBC 07/01/2007 Joint Underwriting Plan/Workers’
Compensation [EPCC] 

2007–147 S 2114 GBC 07/01/2007 Independent Living Transition
Services [SPCC] 

2007–148 S 2198 GBC 07/01/2007 Insurer Financial Statements [EPCC] 
2007–149 H 229 GBC 07/01/2007 Direct–support Org. for Guardian Ad

Litem Program [SPCC] 
2007–150 H 359 GBC 06/15/2007 Motor Vehicle Financial

Responsibility [EPCC] 
2007–151 H 509 GBC 07/01/2007 Children & Youth Cabinet Act [SPCC]
2007–152 H 543 GBC 07/01/2007 Pharmacist Kevin Coit Memorial Act

[SPCC] 
2007–153 H 743 GBC 07/01/2007 Trusts [EPCC] 
2007–154 H 1003 GBC 07/01/2007 Off–road Vehicles/Law Enforcement

[EPCC] 
2007–155 H 1007 GBC 07/01/2007 Physician Assistants/Prescriptions

[SPCC] 
2007–156 H 1155 GB 07/01/2007 Controlled Substances [SPCC] 
2007–157 H 1283 GBC 07/01/2007 Black Business Investment [EPCC] 
2007–158 H 1421 GB 07/01/2007 Digital Divide Council [SPCC] 
2007–159 H 1489 GBC 07/01/2007 Public Project Construction Bonds

[EPCC] 
2007–160 H 1491 GBC 07/01/2007* Community Development Districts

[RPCC] 
2007–161 H 7177 GB 07/01/2007 Florida Government Accountability

Act [FPCC] 
2007–162 H 7181 GB 07/01/2007 Human Trafficking/Immigrant

Survivors [SPCC] 
2007–163 S 134 GB 07/01/2007 Cardrooms/Dominoes [EPCC] 
2007–164 S 116 GBC 07/01/2007 Robert A. Wise Military Protection

Act [LPCC] 
2007–165 S 124 GBC 07/01/2007 Custom Vehicles & Street Rods

[EPCC] 
2007–166 S 174 GBC 07/01/2007 Practice of Law [LPCC] 
2007–167 S 248 GBC 07/01/2007 Clinical Nursing Specialties [SPCC] 
2007–168 S 412 GBC 07/01/2007 Education/Children of POWs or MIAs

[LPCC] 
2007–169 S 430 GBC 07/01/2007 Mental Health Facilities [SPCC] 
2007–170 S 448 GBC 07/01/2007 County Funding/Court Personnel

[LPCC] 
2007–171 S 624 GBC 10/01/2007 Uniform Premarital Agreement Act

[LPCC] 
2007–172 S 770 GBC 06/19/2007 Physician Workforce [SPCC] 
2007–173 S 902 GBC 07/01/2007* Community Associations [EPCC] 
2007–174 S 1394 GBC 06/19/2007* Children & Families [SPCC] 
2007–175 S 1448 GB 07/01/2007 Service Members/Dependent

Assistance [LPCC] 
2007–176 S 1508 GBC 07/01/2007 Informed Consent/Medical [SPCC] 
2007–177 S 1644 GBC 10/01/2007 Theft [EPCC] 
2007–178 S 1748 GB 07/01/2007 Insurance Contracts/Workers’ Comp.

[EPCC] 
2007–179 S 1770 GBC 10/01/2007 Technology to Supplement Visitation

[SPCC] 
2007–180 S 1818 GBC 07/01/2007 Telecommunications Industry/Reports

[RPCC] 
2007–181 S 1822 GBC 07/01/2007 Carbon Monoxide Detectors [EPCC] 
2007–182 S 1824 GBC 10/01/2007 Mortgages [EPCC] 
2007–183 S 1844 GBC 07/01/2007 Homeowner’s Associations [EPCC] 
2007–184 S 2052 GBC 07/01/2007 Environmental Protection [RPCC] 
2007–185 S 2118 GBC 07/01/2007 Debts & Debtors [LPCC] 
2007–186 S 2346 GBC 07/01/2007 Myakka River [RPCC] 
2007–187 S 2836 GBC 06/19/2007 Florida Building Commission [RPCC] 
2007–188 H 1 GBC 06/19/2007 Drug–related Task Forces [SPCC] 
2007–189 H 83 GBC 07/01/2007 Venture Capital Investments [EPCC] 
2007–190 H 131 GPC 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec. & Meetings/Fla.

Opportunity Fund [EPCC] 
2007–191 H 197 GBC 07/01/2007 Surface Water Protection Programs

[RPCC] 
2007–192 H 461 GBC 07/01/2007 High School Athletics/Drug Testing

[SPCC] 
2007–193 H 463 GPC 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Drug Test/High School

Athletics [SPCC] 
2007–194 H 511 GBC 06/19/2007 School Districts [SPCC] 
2007–195 H 815 GBC 07/01/2007 Motor Vehicle Dealers [EPCC] 
2007–196 H 985 GBC 07/01/2007 Transportation [EPCC] 
2007–197 H 1301 GBC 06/19/2007 Workforce Services [EPCC] 
2007–198 H 1375 GBC 07/01/2007 Affordable Housing [RPCC] 
2007–199 H 1381 GBC 07/01/2007* Insurance [EPCC] 
2007–200 H 1477 GBC 07/01/2007 Forensic Mental Health [SPCC] 
2007–201 H 7127 GP 10/01/2007 OGSR/PEORP/Identifying

Information [RPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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2007–202 H 7169 GP 07/01/2007 Pub. Records & Meetings Exemptions/
Workers’ Comp. [RPCC] 

2007–203 H 7201 GP 07/01/2007 Public Records Exemptions/Economic
Dev. Agencies [EPCC] 

2007–204 H 7203 GB 07/01/2007 Comprehensive Planning [RPCC] 
2007–205 S 2 GB 07/01/2007 Unattended Child in Motor Vehicle

[SPCC] 
2007–206 S 978 GB 10/01/2007 Court–ordered Nonbinding

Arbitration [LPCC] 
2007–207 S 988 GBC 07/01/2007* High–risk Offenders [LPCC] 
2007–208 S 1206 GBC 07/01/2007 Warranty Responsibility/MV Dealers

[EPCC] 
2007–209 S 1604 GBC 07/01/2007 Sexual Offenders & Predators [LPCC]
2007–210 S 1792 GBC 06/20/2007 Department of Corrections [LPCC] 
2007–211 H 25 GB 07/01/2007 Adam Arnold Act/DUI [EPCC] 
2007–212 H 409 GB 10/01/2007 Criminal Sentencing [LPCC] 
2007–213 H 1405 GPC 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./U.S. Dept. of Interior/

National Landmark [RPCC] 
2007–214 S 246 GBC 07/01/2007 Certificates of Need/Level I/

Cardiology Services [SPCC] 
2007–215 S 590 GBC 07/01/2007 HMO Contract/New Subscriber’s

Rights [EPCC] 
2007–216 S 1232 GBC 07/01/2007 Career & Professional Education

[SPCC] 
2007–217 S 1270 GBC 07/01/2007 Education [SPCC] 
2007–218 S 1624 GBC 10/01/2007 Insurance/Public Construction

Projects [RPCC] 
2007–219 S 1916 GBC 07/01/2007 Assisted Living Facilities/Adult Day

Care Centers [SPCC] 
2007–220 S 1972 GBC 07/01/2007 Leases/Private Property/State Agency

[RPCC] 
2007–221 H 1285 GBC 07/01/2007 Construction Liens [EPCC] 
2007–222 H 1315 GBC Contingent Broward & Palm Beach Counties’

Boundaries [RPCC] 
2007–223 H 7173 GBC 07/01/2007* Fish & Wildlife Conservation

Commission [RPCC] 
2007–224 H 1549 GB 07/01/2007 Examination of Insurers [EPCC] 
2007–225 S 1710 GBC 07/01/2007 State University Student Fees [SPCC]
2007–226 S 314 GBC 07/01/2007 Condominiums [EPCC] 
2007–227 S 404 GBC 07/01/2007 Construction & Housing Industry/

Regulation [EPCC] 
2007–228 S 500 GBC 07/01/2007 Instant Bingo [EPCC] 
2007–229 S 650 GBC 07/01/2007 Osteopathic Physicians [SPCC] 
2007–230 S 992 GB 07/01/2007 Health Care Providers Licensure

[SPCC] 
2007–231 S 1920 GBC 07/01/2007 Ballot Initiatives [LPCC] 
2007–232 S 1952 GBC 07/01/2007 Agriculture & Consumer Services

Department [EPCC] 
2007–233 S 2038 GBC 06/27/2007 Real Property Electronic Recording

[LPCC] 
2007–234 S 2092 GBC 06/27/2007 Education [SPCC] 
2007–235 S 2234 GBC 07/01/2010 Regulation of Building Inspection

Professionals [EPCC] 
2007–236 S 2312 GBC 07/01/2007 Florida False Claims Act [LPCC] 
2007–237 S 2484 GBC 07/01/2007 Lodging & Food Service

Establishments [EPCC] 
2007–238 S 2634 GB 06/27/2007 Hospice Facility Construction [SPCC] 
2007–239 S 2766 GBC 07/01/2007* Venomous Reptiles & Reptiles of

Concern [RPCC] 
2007–240 S 2858 GBC 07/01/2007* Chiropractic Medicine [SPCC] 
2007–241 S 2866 GBC 06/27/2007 Sexually Violent Predators [SPCC] 
2007–242 H 275 GBC 01/01/2008 Vehicles/Mobile Homes/Vessels/

Registration [EPCC] 
2007–243 H 1269 GBC 07/01/2007 Infant Mortality [SPCC] 
2007–244 H 1427 GBC 06/27/2007 Agriculture/Agritourism [RPCC] 
2007–245 H 1441 GBC 10/01/2007 Female Genital Mutilation [SPCC] 
2007–246 H 7147 GBC 06/27/2007 Postsecondary Education [SPCC] 
2007–247 H 7159 GP 06/27/2007 Pub. Rec./Lifeline Assistance Plan

Participants [RPCC] 
2007–248 H 7165 GB 07/01/2007 Hospitals [SPCC] 
2007–249 H 7187 GP 10/01/2007 OGSR/Work Papers/DFS or OIR

[EPCC] 
2007–250 H 7193 GP 06/27/2007 Pub. Rec./U.S. Census Bureau/

Address Information [RPCC] 
2007–251 H 7197 GP 10/01/2007 OGSR/Social Security & Financial

Account Numbers [RPCC] 
2007–252 H 1047 GBC 07/04/2007 Slot Machine Gaming [EPCC] 
2007–253 S 392 GBC 07/01/2007 Watershed Restoration [RPCC] 
2007–254 S 506 GBC 07/01/2007 Tampa Bay Area Regional

Transportation [EPCC] 
2007–255 S 606 GBC 07/01/2007 South Fla. Regional Transportation

Authority [EPCC] 
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2007–256 S 1638 GBC 06/28/2007 Gift Certificates & Similar Credit
Items [EPCC] 

2007–257 H 1305 GBC 01/01/2008 Notary Public/Electronic Notarization
of Documents [LPCC] 

2007–258 H 7205 GB 10/01/2007 RV Manufacturers/Distributors/
Dealers/Importers [EPCC] 

2007–259 S 138 GBC 07/01/2007 Transportation Facilities/Designations
[EPCC] 

2007–260 S 1160 GBC 07/01/2007 Building & Facility Designations
[SPCC] 

2007–261 H 593 GCC 05/24/2007 Relief/Minouche Noel/DOH [FPCC] 
2007–262 S 32 LCC 06/12/2007 Relief/Jurgrau/South Broward

Hospital [SPCC] 
2007–263 S 38 LCC 06/12/2007 Relief/A. Susser/North Broward

Hospital District [SPCC] 
2007–264 S 44 LCC 05/22/2007 Relief/Verlin C. Weaver/Fernandina

Beach [RPCC] 
2007–265 S 48 LCC 05/22/2007 Relief/Kautz/Palm Beach County

[SPCC] 
2007–266 S 56 LCC 06/12/2007 Relief/Selva & Alcobar/Miami 
2007–267 S 70 LC 06/12/2007 Relief/Anthony Angelillo/Miami–Dade

Co. [LPCC] 
2007–268 S 72 LCC 06/12/2007 Relief/Jennifer Graham/Palm Bch. Co.

[LPCC] 
2007–269 S 74 LCC 05/22/2007 Relief/Allen & Ingoldsby/Pinellas

[SPCC] 
2007–270 S 76 LCC 06/12/2007 Relief/Tunc/Miami Beach [LPCC] 
2007–271 S 80 LCC 05/22/2007 Relief/Norka Laureiro/Miami–Dade

Co. [RPCC] 
2007–272 S 486 LCC 05/22/2007 Relief/S. & G. Allen/Tallahassee

[RPCC] 
2007–273 H 199 LB 05/22/2007 Beverage Licenses/Nassau County

[OPCC] 
2007–274 H 775 LB 05/22/2007 Town of Loxahatchee Groves/Palm

Beach Co. [OPCC] 
2007–275 H 777 LBC 06/27/2007* Polk Transit Authority/Polk Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–276 H 779 LB 06/12/2007 Town of Belleair Shore/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–277 H 781 LBC 06/19/2007 Children Center/Family Day Care

Home/Pinellas Co. [OPCC] 
2007–278 H 783 LB 05/24/2007 Public Safety Council/Broward

County [OPCC] 
2007–279 H 785 LB 06/12/2007 Corporate Limits/Broward County

[OPCC] 
2007–280 H 845 LBC 06/19/2007 North River Fire District/Manatee Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–281 H 913 LB 06/12/2007 Loxahatchee River/Palm Beach Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–282 H 937 LB 06/28/2007 West Manatee Fire & Rescue/

Manatee [OPCC] 
2007–283 H 983 LBC 10/01/2007 Fire Control Districts/Manatee Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–284 H 995 LBC 07/01/2007 Holt Fire District/Okaloosa County

[OPCC] 
2007–285 H 1029 LBC 06/12/2007 North Springs Improvement District/

Broward Co. [OPCC] 
2007–286 H 1077 LBC 06/15/2007 City of Key West/Monroe County

[OPCC] 
2007–287 H 1095 LB 06/12/2007 Tohopekaliga Water Authority/

Osceola Co. [OPCC] 
2007–288 H 1097 LBC 06/27/2007* Lealman Fire Control/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–289 H 1099 LB 06/27/2007 Blackman Fire District/Okaloosa Co.

[OPCC] 
2007–290 H 1133 LB 06/27/2007 Levy Co. Sheriff’s Office/Members/

Career Service [OPCC] 
2007–291 H 1137 LB 06/15/2007 Hillsboro Inlet District/Broward

County [OPCC] 
2007–292 H 1153 LB 06/20/2007 Hillsborough Co. Aviation Authority

[OPCC] 
2007–293 H 1157 LB 06/26/2007 Barefoot Bay Recreation District/

Brevard Co. [OPCC] 
2007–294 H 1163 LBC 06/19/2007 City of Tamarac/Broward Co. [OPCC] 
2007–295 H 1175 LB 06/20/2007 Upper Florida Keys Hospital District/

Monroe Co. [OPCC] 
2007–296 H 1249 LB 06/15/2007 Hobe–St. Lucie Conservancy District/

Martin County [OPCC] 
2007–297 H 1293 LB 07/01/2007 Hillsborough Co. Public

Transportation Commission [OPCC] 
2007–298 H 1387 LBC 06/26/2007 St. Johns Water Control District/

Indian River Co. [OPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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2007–299 H 1391 LBC 06/19/2007 North Broward Hospital District/
Broward County [OPCC] 

2007–300 H 1393 LB 06/15/2007 West Palm Bch. Firefighters Pension/
Palm Beach Co. [OPCC] 

2007–301 H 1397 LB 07/01/2007 Civil Service Board/Hillsborough Co.
[OPCC] 

2007–302 H 1407 LB 06/12/2007 Temporary Alcohol Permit/Pinellas
Co. [OPCC] 

2007–303 H 1411 LB 06/12/2007 Tampa Bay History Center/
Hillsborough Co. [OPCC] 

2007–304 H 1413 LBC 06/15/2007 Firefighters & Police Pension Fund/
Tampa [OPCC] 

2007–305 H 1415 LBC 06/26/2007 West Orange Airport Authority/
Orange Co. [OPCC] 

2007–306 H 1515 LBC Contingent* Babcock Ranch Special Dist./
Charlotte Co. [OPCC] 

2007–307 H 1519 LB 06/19/2007 West Villages Improvement District/
Sarasota Co. [OPCC] 

2007–308 H 1533 LB 06/15/2007 South Broward Drainage District/
Broward Co. [OPCC] 

2007–309 H 1535 LBC 06/26/2007 Sebastian River Drainage District/
Indian River Co. [OPCC] 

CHAP. BILL TYPE EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

2007–310 H 1577 LBC Contingent* Ad Valorem Revenue/Brevard County
[OPCC] 

2007–311 H 1579 LBC Contingent* North Okaloosa Fire District/
Okaloosa County [OPCC] 

2007–312 H 1585 LBC 06/15/2007 Clearwater/Property Uses/Pinellas Co.
[OPCC] 

2007–313 H 1601 LB 05/22/2007 Pensacola General Pension Fund/
Escambia Co. [OPCC] 

2007–314 H 1603 LBC 06/27/2007 Pensacola Charter/Escambia County
[OPCC] 

2007–315 H 1605 LBC 06/27/2007 Central County Water Control
District/Hendry Co. [OPCC] 

2007–316 H 1607 LB 06/27/2007 South Walton Fire District/Walton
County [OPCC] 

2007–317 H 1609 LB 06/12/2007 Lauderdale Lakes/Broward County
[OPCC] 

2007–318 H 1611 LB 06/15/2007 Certificates of Indebtedness/School
Board/Lake Co. [OPCC] 

2007–319 H 1613 LB 06/27/2007 Sheriff’s Office Career Service Act/
Walton Co. [OPCC] 

2007–320 H 1617 LB 06/27/2007 Sheriff’s Office/Lee Co. [OPCC] 
2007–321 H 1–B GB 06/21/2007* Ad Valorem Taxation [FPCC] 
2007–322 H 5–B GB 06/21/2007 Special Election [FPCC] 

BILL NUMBER ORDER

BILL TYPE CHAP. EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

S 2 GB 2007–205 07/01/2007 Unattended Child in Motor Vehicle
[SPCC] 

S 32 LCC 2007–262 06/12/2007 Relief/Jurgrau/South Broward
Hospital [SPCC] 

S 38 LCC 2007–263 06/12/2007 Relief/A. Susser/North Broward
Hospital District [SPCC] 

S 44 LCC 2007–264 05/22/2007 Relief/Verlin C. Weaver/Fernandina
Beach [RPCC] 

S 48 LCC 2007–265 05/22/2007 Relief/Kautz/Palm Beach County
[SPCC] 

S 56 LCC 2007–266 06/12/2007 Relief/Selva & Alcobar/Miami 
S 70 LC 2007–267 06/12/2007 Relief/Anthony Angelillo/Miami–Dade

Co. [LPCC] 
S 72 LCC 2007–268 06/12/2007 Relief/Jennifer Graham/Palm Bch. Co.

[LPCC] 
S 74 LCC 2007–269 05/22/2007 Relief/Allen & Ingoldsby/Pinellas

[SPCC] 
S 76 LCC 2007–270 06/12/2007 Relief/Tunc/Miami Beach [LPCC] 
S 80 LCC 2007–271 05/22/2007 Relief/Norka Laureiro/Miami–Dade

Co. [RPCC] 
S 90 GB 2007–31 07/01/2007 Motor Fuel Taxes/Commercial

Aviation [EPCC] 
S 108 GBC 2007–131 07/01/2007 Minority & Underrepresented

Student Achievement [SPCC] 
S 116 GBC 2007–164 07/01/2007 Robert A. Wise Military Protection

Act [LPCC] 
S 122 GBC 2007–132 07/01/2007 Child Custody/Not Modifying Child

Custody [LPCC] 
S 124 GBC 2007–165 07/01/2007 Custom Vehicles & Street Rods

[EPCC] 
S 134 GB 2007–163 07/01/2007 Cardrooms/Dominoes [EPCC] 
S 136 GBC 2007–91 07/01/2007 Live the Dream License Plates

[EPCC] 
S 138 GBC 2007–259 07/01/2007 Transportation Facilities/Designations

[EPCC] 
S 146 GBC 2007–2 03/12/2007 Anti–Murder Act/Violent Offenders

[LPCC] 
S 156 GBC 2007–32 07/01/2007 Veterans Defined/Wartime Service

[LPCC] 
S 174 GBC 2007–166 07/01/2007 Practice of Law [LPCC] 
S 184 GBC 2007–133 10/01/2007 Strangulation/Domestic Battery

[LPCC] 
S 192 GB 2007–33 07/01/2007 FGCU/B.S. Degree/Long–term Care

[SPCC] 
S 246 GBC 2007–214 07/01/2007 Certificates of Need/Level I/

Cardiology Services [SPCC] 
S 248 GBC 2007–167 07/01/2007 Clinical Nursing Specialties [SPCC] 
S 252 GBC 2007–134 01/01/2008 Business Filings [EPCC] 
S 282 GB 2007–135 10/01/2007 Designated Drivers [EPCC] 
S 314 GBC 2007–226 07/01/2007 Condominiums [EPCC] 

BILL TYPE CHAP. EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

S 392 GBC 2007–253 07/01/2007 Watershed Restoration [RPCC] 
S 400 GBC 2007–136 06/15/2007 Landlord/Possession of Dwelling Unit

[LPCC] 
S 404 GBC 2007–227 07/01/2007 Construction & Housing Industry/

Regulation [EPCC] 
S 412 GBC 2007–168 07/01/2007 Education/Children of POWs or MIAs

[LPCC] 
S 420 GBC 2007–92 07/01/2007 Retirement [SPCC] 
S 426 GBC 2007–137 07/01/2007 Ads/False, Deceptive, Misleading

[EPCC] 
S 430 GBC 2007–169 07/01/2007 Mental Health Facilities [SPCC] 
S 448 GBC 2007–170 07/01/2007 County Funding/Court Personnel

[LPCC] 
S 450 GBC 2007–58 07/01/2007 Florida Teachers Lead Program

Stipend/Pre–K [SPCC] 
S 464 GBC 2007–34 07/01/2007 Legal Holidays & Special Observances

[RPCC] 
S 486 LCC 2007–272 05/22/2007 Relief/S. & G. Allen/Tallahassee

[RPCC] 
S 500 GBC 2007–228 07/01/2007 Instant Bingo [EPCC] 
S 506 GBC 2007–254 07/01/2007 Tampa Bay Area Regional

Transportation [EPCC] 
S 562 GB 2007–138 06/15/2007 Ownership or Transfer of Securities

[EPCC] 
S 590 GBC 2007–215 07/01/2007 HMO Contract/New Subscriber’s

Rights [EPCC] 
S 606 GBC 2007–255 07/01/2007 South Fla. Regional Transportation

Authority [EPCC] 
S 624 GBC 2007–171 10/01/2007 Uniform Premarital Agreement Act

[LPCC] 
S 640 GB 2007–139 07/01/2007 Public Accountancy/Licensure [EPCC]
S 650 GBC 2007–229 07/01/2007 Osteopathic Physicians [SPCC] 
S 666 GB 2007–140 10/01/2007 Fiscal Intermediary Services Orgs./

Health Care [EPCC] 
S 668 GBC 2007–141 07/01/2007 Surplus State Lands/Reconveyance

[RPCC] 
S 672 GB 2007–142 07/01/2007 Credit Balances/Unclaimed Property

[EPCC] 
S 746 GBC 2007–87 06/08/2007 Workers’ Compensation/First

Responders [EPCC] 
S 752 GBC 2007–130 07/01/2007 Cardrooms [EPCC] 
S 770 GBC 2007–172 06/19/2007 Physician Workforce [SPCC] 
S 816 GPC 2007–93 10/01/2007 OGSR/Public Records Requests/Law

Enf. Agencies [LPCC] 
S 830 GPC 2007–94 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Personal Information/

HSMV Records [EPCC] 
S 886 GP 2007–95 10/01/2007 OGSR/Bldg. Plans & Drawings/

Agency [LPCC] 
S 902 GBC 2007–173 07/01/2007* Community Associations [EPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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S 978 GB 2007–206 10/01/2007 Court–ordered Nonbinding
Arbitration [LPCC] 

S 988 GBC 2007–207 07/01/2007* High–risk Offenders [LPCC] 
S 992 GB 2007–230 07/01/2007 Health Care Providers Licensure

[SPCC] 
S 1004 GBC 2007–143 10/01/2007 Cybercrimes Against Children Act of

2007 [LPCC] 
S 1014 GB 2007–35 05/22/2007 2007 Internal Revenue Code Adoption

[FPCC] 
S 1026 GBC 2007–36 05/22/2007 Ad Valorem Tax/Disabled Veterans

[RPCC] 
S 1034 GPC 2007–96 06/19/2007 Pub. Rec./Physician Workforce

Surveys [SPCC] 
S 1046 GBC 2007–59 07/01/2007 Education [FPCC] 
S 1060 GBC 2007–60 07/01/2007 Educational Facilities [FPCC] 
S 1064 GBC 2007–61 07/01/2007 Facility Enhancement Challenge

Grant Programs [FPCC] 
S 1088 GBC 2007–62 05/24/2007* Due Process [FPCC] 
S 1100 GBC 2007–63 07/01/2007 Securities Transactions Regulation

[FPCC] 
S 1124 GBC 2007–64 07/01/2007 Home/Community Services/Persons

with Disabilities [FPCC] 
S 1126 GBC 2007–65 07/01/2007 Statewide Tobacco Education &

Prevention [FPCC] 
S 1134 GBC 2007–66 07/01/2007 Transportation [FPCC] 
S 1160 GBC 2007–260 07/01/2007 Building & Facility Designations

[SPCC] 
S 1178 GBC 2007–97 07/01/2007 Local Business Tax Receipts [RPCC] 
S 1206 GBC 2007–208 07/01/2007 Warranty Responsibility/MV Dealers

[EPCC] 
S 1226 GBC 2007–3 03/29/2007* Merit Award Program/School Board

Employees [SPCC] 
S 1232 GBC 2007–216 07/01/2007 Career & Professional Education

[SPCC] 
S 1270 GBC 2007–217 07/01/2007 Education [SPCC] 
S 1308 GT 2007–8 07/01/2007 Trust Funds [FPCC] 
S 1310 GT 2007–9 07/01/2007 Emergency Response Trust Fund

[FPCC] 
S 1312 GT 2007–10 07/01/2008 Operating Trust Fund/DLA [FPCC] 
S 1314 GT 2007–11 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DLA

[FPCC] 
S 1316 GT 2007–12 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DJJ

[FPCC] 
S 1318 GT 2007–13 07/01/2007 Trusts Funds/FDVA/DOH [FPCC] 
S 1320 GTC 2007–14 07/01/2007* Trust Funds/DOR/DFS [FPCC] 
S 1322 GT 2007–15 07/01/2008 Operations Trust Fund/DOR [FPCC] 
S 1324 GT 2007–16 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DOR

[FPCC] 
S 1326 GT 2007–17 07/01/2007 University Concurrency TF/DOE

[FPCC] 
S 1328 GTC 2007–18 07/01/2007 State University System Trust Funds

[FPCC] 
S 1330 GTC 2007–19 07/01/2007* DOE Trust Funds/Termination

[FPCC] 
S 1332 GT 2007–20 07/01/2008 Operating Trust Fund/DOE [FPCC] 
S 1334 GT 2007–21 07/01/2008 Administrative Trust Fund/DOE

[FPCC] 
S 1372 GBC 2007–67 07/01/2007 Agriculture & Consumer Services

[RPCC] 
S 1376 GBC 2007–128 07/01/2007 Department of the Lottery/Patents

[EPCC] 
S 1394 GBC 2007–174 06/19/2007* Children & Families [SPCC] 
S 1420 GB 2007–68 05/24/2007 State Employment/Collective

Bargaining Issues [FPCC] 
S 1424 GBC 2007–98 07/01/2007 State Financial Matters [FPCC] 
S 1430 GTC 2007–22 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/HSMV

[FPCC] 
S 1448 GB 2007–175 07/01/2007 Service Members/Dependent

Assistance [LPCC] 
S 1452 GP 2007–37 10/01/2007 OGSR/Public Service Tax [RPCC] 
S 1456 GBC 2007–144 07/01/2007 Sales Tax/School Supplies & Clothing

[FPCC] 
S 1472 GBC 2007–99 07/01/2007 Beach & Shore Preservation [RPCC] 
S 1488 GBC 2007–100 07/01/2007 Retirement [RPCC] 
S 1508 GBC 2007–176 07/01/2007 Informed Consent/Medical [SPCC] 
S 1510 GP 2007–101 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Sunshine State One–Call

[RPCC] 
S 1604 GBC 2007–209 07/01/2007 Sexual Offenders & Predators [LPCC]
S 1624 GBC 2007–218 10/01/2007 Insurance/Public Construction

Projects [RPCC] 
S 1630 GBC 2007–38 07/01/2007 U.S. Marine Corps License Plate/Fee

[LPCC] 

BILL TYPE CHAP. EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

S 1638 GBC 2007–256 06/28/2007 Gift Certificates & Similar Credit
Items [EPCC] 

S 1644 GBC 2007–177 10/01/2007 Theft [EPCC] 
S 1700 GB 2007–145 07/01/2007 Physician Assistants/Paramedic Cert.

[SPCC] 
S 1710 GBC 2007–225 07/01/2007 State University Student Fees [SPCC]
S 1732 GBC 2007–102 07/01/2007 Primary Care Access Network [SPCC]
S 1748 GB 2007–178 07/01/2007 Insurance Contracts/Workers’ Comp.

[EPCC] 
S 1760 GB 2007–39 07/01/2007 Custodian of Public Records [RPCC] 
S 1770 GBC 2007–179 10/01/2007 Technology to Supplement Visitation

[SPCC] 
S 1792 GBC 2007–210 06/20/2007 Department of Corrections [LPCC] 
S 1818 GBC 2007–180 07/01/2007 Telecommunications Industry/Reports

[RPCC] 
S 1822 GBC 2007–181 07/01/2007 Carbon Monoxide Detectors [EPCC] 
S 1824 GBC 2007–182 10/01/2007 Mortgages [EPCC] 
S 1844 GBC 2007–183 07/01/2007 Homeowner’s Associations [EPCC] 
S 1848 GPC 2007–69 10/01/2007 OGSR/DFS Info./Unclaimed or

Abandoned Property [EPCC] 
S 1852 GP 2007–70 10/01/2007 OGSR/Consumer Complaints/

Inquiries [EPCC] 
S 1894 GBC 2007–146 07/01/2007 Joint Underwriting Plan/Workers’

Compensation [EPCC] 
S 1900 GBC 2007–103 10/01/2007* Specialty License Plates [EPCC] 
S 1916 GBC 2007–219 07/01/2007 Assisted Living Facilities/Adult Day

Care Centers [SPCC] 
S 1920 GBC 2007–231 07/01/2007 Ballot Initiatives [LPCC] 
S 1950 GP 2007–104 06/12/2007 OGSR/Parental ID/Leaving Newborn

[SPCC] 
S 1952 GBC 2007–232 07/01/2007 Agriculture & Consumer Services

Department [EPCC] 
S 1972 GBC 2007–220 07/01/2007 Leases/Private Property/State Agency

[RPCC] 
S 1974 GBC 2007–105 07/01/2007 State Information Technology [RPCC]
S 2038 GBC 2007–233 06/27/2007 Real Property Electronic Recording

[LPCC] 
S 2052 GBC 2007–184 07/01/2007 Environmental Protection [RPCC] 
S 2092 GBC 2007–234 06/27/2007 Education [SPCC] 
S 2114 GBC 2007–147 07/01/2007 Independent Living Transition

Services [SPCC] 
S 2118 GBC 2007–185 07/01/2007 Debts & Debtors [LPCC] 
S 2142 GBC 2007–88 06/08/2007 Protecting Florida’s Investments Act

[LPCC] 
S 2162 GBC 2007–71 07/01/2007 Local Government Funding [RPCC] 
S 2198 GBC 2007–148 07/01/2007 Insurer Financial Statements [EPCC] 
S 2224 GB 2007–89 07/01/2007 Local Governments/Authorized

Investments [RPCC] 
S 2234 GBC 2007–235 07/01/2010 Regulation of Building Inspection

Professionals [EPCC] 
S 2260 GBC 2007–40 07/01/2007 Department of Health/State Surgeon

General [SPCC] 
S 2312 GBC 2007–236 07/01/2007 Florida False Claims Act [LPCC] 
S 2346 GBC 2007–186 07/01/2007 Myakka River [RPCC] 
S 2388 GT 2007–23 07/01/2008 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DEP

[FPCC] 
S 2394 GT 2007–24 07/01/2007 Audit & Warrant Clearing Trust

Fund/DOR [FPCC] 
S 2482 GBC 2007–106 07/01/2007* Tax Administration [FPCC] 
S 2484 GBC 2007–237 07/01/2007 Lodging & Food Service

Establishments [EPCC] 
S 2498 GBC 2007–90 06/11/2007* Hurricane Preparedness & Insurance

[EPCC] 
S 2634 GB 2007–238 06/27/2007 Hospice Facility Construction [SPCC] 
S 2766 GBC 2007–239 07/01/2007* Venomous Reptiles & Reptiles of

Concern [RPCC] 
S 2800 GB 2007–72 07/01/2007* Appropriations [FPCC] 
S 2802 GB 2007–73 07/01/2007* Appropriations Implementing Bill

[FPCC] 
S 2836 GBC 2007–187 06/19/2007 Florida Building Commission [RPCC] 
S 2858 GBC 2007–240 07/01/2007* Chiropractic Medicine [SPCC] 
S 2866 GBC 2007–241 06/27/2007 Sexually Violent Predators [SPCC] 
S 2912 GB 2007–41 07/01/2007 Old Cutler Road/Town of Cutler Bay

[EPCC] 
S 2968 GCC 2007–57 05/23/2007 Relief/Martin Lee Anderson Estate 
H 1 GBC 2007–188 06/19/2007 Drug–related Task Forces [SPCC] 
H 1–A GBC 2007–1 01/25/2007* Hurricane Preparedness & Insurance

[EPCC] 
H 1–B GB 2007–321 06/21/2007* Ad Valorem Taxation [FPCC] 
H 5–B GB 2007–322 06/21/2007 Special Election [FPCC] 
H 25 GB 2007–211 07/01/2007 Adam Arnold Act/DUI [EPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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H 55 GBC 2007–107 07/01/2007 Domestic Violence/Employee Leave
[SPCC] 

H 63 GP 2007–108 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Domestic Violence Victim
[SPCC] 

H 73 GBC 2007–42 07/01/2007 Fla. Highway Patrol Sergeant
Nicholas Sottile Act [LPCC] 

H 77 GBC 2007–109 07/01/2007 Child Visitation [SPCC] 
H 83 GBC 2007–189 07/01/2007 Venture Capital Investments [EPCC] 
H 99 GB 2007–43 07/01/2007 Nonprofit Org./Solicitation/Streets

[RPCC] 
H 111 GBC 2007–44 10/01/2007 Nonresident Title Insurance Agents

[EPCC] 
H 121 GB 2007–45 07/01/2007 Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officer

[EPCC] 
H 123 GBC 2007–110 07/01/2007 Law Enforcement & Correctional

Officers [LPCC] 
H 131 GPC 2007–190 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec. & Meetings/Fla.

Opportunity Fund [EPCC] 
H 139 GBC 2007–46 07/01/2007 Suicide Prevention [SPCC] 
H 143 GB 2007–111 07/01/2007 Criminal Justice Commission [LPCC] 
H 197 GBC 2007–191 07/01/2007 Surface Water Protection Programs

[RPCC] 
H 199 LB 2007–273 05/22/2007 Beverage Licenses/Nassau County

[OPCC] 
H 211 GBC 2007–25 04/30/2007 Hurricane Preparedness/Sales Tax

[LPCC] 
H 229 GBC 2007–149 07/01/2007 Direct–support Org. for Guardian Ad

Litem Program [SPCC] 
H 259 GBC 2007–47 05/22/2007 Mobile Home Relocation Corporation

[EPCC] 
H 275 GBC 2007–242 01/01/2008 Vehicles/Mobile Homes/Vessels/

Registration [EPCC] 
H 311 GBC 2007–74 07/01/2007 Probate [LPCC] 
H 333 GBC 2007–4 04/09/2007 Homestead Exemption/Increase/

Seniors [RPCC] 
H 339 GBC 2007–112 07/01/2007 Federal Law Enforcement Officers

[LPCC] 
H 343 GBC 2007–113 07/01/2007 Student Financial Assistance/Need–

based Students [SPCC] 
H 359 GBC 2007–150 06/15/2007 Motor Vehicle Financial

Responsibility [EPCC] 
H 397 GBC 2007–114 07/01/2007 Caregivers for Adults [SPCC] 
H 405 GBC 2007–75 07/01/2007 Vacation & Timeshare Plans [EPCC] 
H 409 GB 2007–212 10/01/2007 Criminal Sentencing [LPCC] 
H 411 GBC 2007–76 01/01/2008 Limited Insurance Licenses [EPCC] 
H 431 GB 2007–48 07/01/2007 Tourist–oriented Directional Sign

[EPCC] 
H 449 GBC 2007–115 07/01/2007 Criminal Offenses/State of Emergency

[LPCC] 
H 461 GBC 2007–192 07/01/2007 High School Athletics/Drug Testing

[SPCC] 
H 463 GPC 2007–193 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Drug Test/High School

Athletics [SPCC] 
H 509 GBC 2007–151 07/01/2007 Children & Youth Cabinet Act [SPCC]
H 511 GBC 2007–194 06/19/2007 School Districts [SPCC] 
H 515 GB 2007–116 07/01/2007 UWF/M.S. Degree/Nursing/Social

Work [SPCC] 
H 517 GBC 2007–49 07/01/2007 Financial Responsibility for Motor

Vehicles [LPCC] 
H 529 GBC 2007–29 05/18/2007 Cable TV/Video Service Franchises

[RPCC] 
H 537 GBC 2007–30 01/01/2008* Elections [LPCC] 
H 543 GBC 2007–152 07/01/2007 Pharmacist Kevin Coit Memorial Act

[SPCC] 
H 547 GB 2007–27 10/01/2007 Law Enforcement Personnel/

Employment [LPCC] 
H 549 GB 2007–117 06/12/2007 Power Plants/Integrated Gasification

[RPCC] 
H 593 GCC 2007–261 05/24/2007 Relief/Minouche Noel/DOH [FPCC] 
H 615 GBC 2007–50 10/01/2007 Motor Vehicle Registration [EPCC] 
H 699 GB 2007–51 07/01/2007 Veteran/Public Employment

Preference [LPCC] 
H 707 GBC 2007–52 07/01/2007 Lights on Motor Vehicles [EPCC] 
H 721 GBC 2007–53 05/22/2007 Sales Tax/Postsecondary Bookstore

[SPCC] 
H 723 GB 2007–118 06/12/2007 Correctional/Law Enforcement Officer

[LPCC] 
H 743 GBC 2007–153 07/01/2007 Trusts [EPCC] 
H 775 LB 2007–274 05/22/2007 Town of Loxahatchee Groves/Palm

Beach Co. [OPCC] 
H 777 LBC 2007–275 06/27/2007* Polk Transit Authority/Polk Co.

[OPCC] 

BILL TYPE CHAP. EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

H 779 LB 2007–276 06/12/2007 Town of Belleair Shore/Pinellas Co.
[OPCC] 

H 781 LBC 2007–277 06/19/2007 Children Center/Family Day Care
Home/Pinellas Co. [OPCC] 

H 783 LB 2007–278 05/24/2007 Public Safety Council/Broward
County [OPCC] 

H 785 LB 2007–279 06/12/2007 Corporate Limits/Broward County
[OPCC] 

H 803 GBC 2007–119 07/01/2007 Qualifying Adoptive Parents/Benefits
[RPCC] 

H 815 GBC 2007–195 07/01/2007 Motor Vehicle Dealers [EPCC] 
H 845 LBC 2007–280 06/19/2007 North River Fire District/Manatee Co.

[OPCC] 
H 851 GB 2007–54 07/01/2007 Historic Preservation [SPCC] 
H 853 GP 2007–77 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./Historic St. Augustine

[SPCC] 
H 913 LB 2007–281 06/12/2007 Loxahatchee River/Palm Beach Co.

[OPCC] 
H 919 GBC 2007–78 05/24/2007 Emergency Communications Systems

[RPCC] 
H 921 GBC 2007–79 05/24/2007 Wireless Communications Funds

[RPCC] 
H 937 LB 2007–282 06/28/2007 West Manatee Fire & Rescue/

Manatee [OPCC] 
H 967 GBC 2007–28 05/17/2007 Physical Education [SPCC] 
H 983 LBC 2007–283 10/01/2007 Fire Control Districts/Manatee Co.

[OPCC] 
H 985 GBC 2007–196 07/01/2007 Transportation [EPCC] 
H 989 GBC 2007–129 07/01/2007 Crime Victims [LPCC] 
H 995 LBC 2007–284 07/01/2007 Holt Fire District/Okaloosa County

[OPCC] 
H 1003 GBC 2007–154 07/01/2007 Off–road Vehicles/Law Enforcement

[EPCC] 
H 1007 GBC 2007–155 07/01/2007 Physician Assistants/Prescriptions

[SPCC] 
H 1029 LBC 2007–285 06/12/2007 North Springs Improvement District/

Broward Co. [OPCC] 
H 1039 GBC 2007–120 06/12/2007 Southwest Florida Water

Management District [RPCC] 
H 1047 GBC 2007–252 07/04/2007 Slot Machine Gaming [EPCC] 
H 1051 GBC 2007–121 07/01/2007 Blindness/Homestead Exemption/

Certification Form [SPCC] 
H 1077 LBC 2007–286 06/15/2007 City of Key West/Monroe County

[OPCC] 
H 1095 LB 2007–287 06/12/2007 Tohopekaliga Water Authority/

Osceola Co. [OPCC] 
H 1097 LBC 2007–288 06/27/2007* Lealman Fire Control/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
H 1099 LB 2007–289 06/27/2007 Blackman Fire District/Okaloosa Co.

[OPCC] 
H 1133 LB 2007–290 06/27/2007 Levy Co. Sheriff’s Office/Members/

Career Service [OPCC] 
H 1137 LB 2007–291 06/15/2007 Hillsboro Inlet District/Broward

County [OPCC] 
H 1153 LB 2007–292 06/20/2007 Hillsborough Co. Aviation Authority

[OPCC] 
H 1155 GB 2007–156 07/01/2007 Controlled Substances [SPCC] 
H 1157 LB 2007–293 06/26/2007 Barefoot Bay Recreation District/

Brevard Co. [OPCC] 
H 1161 GBC 2007–122 07/01/2007 High School to Business Career

Enhancement Act [SPCC] 
H 1163 LBC 2007–294 06/19/2007 City of Tamarac/Broward Co. [OPCC] 
H 1175 LB 2007–295 06/20/2007 Upper Florida Keys Hospital District/

Monroe Co. [OPCC] 
H 1177 GBC 2007–55 07/01/2007 Funeral & Cemetery Industry

Regulation [EPCC] 
H 1185 GBC 2007–123 07/01/2007 Trespass/Construction Site [EPCC] 
H 1199 GB 2007–56 07/01/2007 Agricultural Electricity/Sales Tax

Exemption [RPCC] 
H 1249 LB 2007–296 06/15/2007 Hobe–St. Lucie Conservancy District/

Martin County [OPCC] 
H 1269 GBC 2007–243 07/01/2007 Infant Mortality [SPCC] 
H 1283 GBC 2007–157 07/01/2007 Black Business Investment [EPCC] 
H 1285 GBC 2007–221 07/01/2007 Construction Liens [EPCC] 
H 1293 LB 2007–297 07/01/2007 Hillsborough Co. Public

Transportation Commission [OPCC] 
H 1301 GBC 2007–197 06/19/2007 Workforce Services [EPCC] 
H 1305 GBC 2007–257 01/01/2008 Notary Public/Electronic Notarization

of Documents [LPCC] 
H 1309 GBC 2007–124 07/01/2007 Adoption & Child Protection [SPCC] 
H 1315 GBC 2007–222 Contingent Broward & Palm Beach Counties’

Boundaries [RPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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H 1325 GBC 2007–125 07/01/2007 Don Davis Entertainment Industry
Act [EPCC] 

H 1375 GBC 2007–198 07/01/2007 Affordable Housing [RPCC] 
H 1381 GBC 2007–199 07/01/2007* Insurance [EPCC] 
H 1387 LBC 2007–298 06/26/2007 St. Johns Water Control District/

Indian River Co. [OPCC] 
H 1391 LBC 2007–299 06/19/2007 North Broward Hospital District/

Broward County [OPCC] 
H 1393 LB 2007–300 06/15/2007 West Palm Bch. Firefighters Pension/

Palm Beach Co. [OPCC] 
H 1397 LB 2007–301 07/01/2007 Civil Service Board/Hillsborough Co.

[OPCC] 
H 1405 GPC 2007–213 07/01/2007 Pub. Rec./U.S. Dept. of Interior/

National Landmark [RPCC] 
H 1407 LB 2007–302 06/12/2007 Temporary Alcohol Permit/Pinellas

Co. [OPCC] 
H 1411 LB 2007–303 06/12/2007 Tampa Bay History Center/

Hillsborough Co. [OPCC] 
H 1413 LBC 2007–304 06/15/2007 Firefighters & Police Pension Fund/

Tampa [OPCC] 
H 1415 LBC 2007–305 06/26/2007 West Orange Airport Authority/

Orange Co. [OPCC] 
H 1421 GB 2007–158 07/01/2007 Digital Divide Council [SPCC] 
H 1427 GBC 2007–244 06/27/2007 Agriculture/Agritourism [RPCC] 
H 1441 GBC 2007–245 10/01/2007 Female Genital Mutilation [SPCC] 
H 1477 GBC 2007–200 07/01/2007 Forensic Mental Health [SPCC] 
H 1489 GBC 2007–159 07/01/2007 Public Project Construction Bonds

[EPCC] 
H 1491 GBC 2007–160 07/01/2007* Community Development Districts

[RPCC] 
H 1515 LBC 2007–306 Contingent* Babcock Ranch Special Dist./

Charlotte Co. [OPCC] 
H 1519 LB 2007–307 06/19/2007 West Villages Improvement District/

Sarasota Co. [OPCC] 
H 1533 LB 2007–308 06/15/2007 South Broward Drainage District/

Broward Co. [OPCC] 
H 1535 LBC 2007–309 06/26/2007 Sebastian River Drainage District/

Indian River Co. [OPCC] 
H 1549 GB 2007–224 07/01/2007 Examination of Insurers [EPCC] 
H 1577 LBC 2007–310 Contingent* Ad Valorem Revenue/Brevard County

[OPCC] 
H 1579 LBC 2007–311 Contingent* North Okaloosa Fire District/

Okaloosa County [OPCC] 
H 1585 LBC 2007–312 06/15/2007 Clearwater/Property Uses/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
H 1601 LB 2007–313 05/22/2007 Pensacola General Pension Fund/

Escambia Co. [OPCC] 
H 1603 LBC 2007–314 06/27/2007 Pensacola Charter/Escambia County

[OPCC] 
H 1605 LBC 2007–315 06/27/2007 Central County Water Control

District/Hendry Co. [OPCC] 

BILL TYPE CHAP. EFFECTIVE MINI−TITLE
NO. NO. DATE

H 1607 LB 2007–316 06/27/2007 South Walton Fire District/Walton
County [OPCC] 

H 1609 LB 2007–317 06/12/2007 Lauderdale Lakes/Broward County
[OPCC] 

H 1611 LB 2007–318 06/15/2007 Certificates of Indebtedness/School
Board/Lake Co. [OPCC] 

H 1613 LB 2007–319 06/27/2007 Sheriff’s Office Career Service Act/
Walton Co. [OPCC] 

H 1617 LB 2007–320 06/27/2007 Sheriff’s Office/Lee Co. [OPCC] 
H 7003 GR 2007–5 07/03/2007 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
H 7005 GR 2007–6 07/03/2007 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
H 7007 GR 2007–7 07/03/2007 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
H 7031 GB 2007–80 05/24/2007 Community Associations [EPCC] 
H 7057 GBC 2007–126 06/12/2007 Hurricane Damage Mitigation [EPCC]
H 7063 GB 2007–81 07/01/2007 Excise Taxes On Fuel & Other

Pollutants [RPCC] 
H 7065 GB 2007–82 07/01/2007 Medicaid [SPCC] 
H 7069 GT 2007–83 05/24/2007 Pari–mutuel Wagering Trust Fund

[FPCC] 
H 7085 GB 2007–84 07/01/2007 FRS/Retirement Contribution Rates

[RPCC] 
H 7107 GB 2007–85 07/01/2007 Child Support Enforcement [SPCC] 
H 7111 GB 2007–127 07/01/2007 Guardianship/Criminal History

Record Checks [LPCC] 
H 7127 GP 2007–201 10/01/2007 OGSR/PEORP/Identifying

Information [RPCC] 
H 7147 GBC 2007–246 06/27/2007 Postsecondary Education [SPCC] 
H 7159 GP 2007–247 06/27/2007 Pub. Rec./Lifeline Assistance Plan

Participants [RPCC] 
H 7163 GB 2007–86 05/24/2007 Department of Business &

Professional Regulation [EPCC] 
H 7165 GB 2007–248 07/01/2007 Hospitals [SPCC] 
H 7167 GB 2007–26 07/01/2007 Municipal Incorporation [RPCC] 
H 7169 GP 2007–202 07/01/2007 Pub. Records & Meetings Exemptions/

Workers’ Comp. [RPCC] 
H 7173 GBC 2007–223 07/01/2007* Fish & Wildlife Conservation

Commission [RPCC] 
H 7177 GB 2007–161 07/01/2007 Florida Government Accountability

Act [FPCC] 
H 7181 GB 2007–162 07/01/2007 Human Trafficking/Immigrant

Survivors [SPCC] 
H 7187 GP 2007–249 10/01/2007 OGSR/Work Papers/DFS or OIR

[EPCC] 
H 7193 GP 2007–250 06/27/2007 Pub. Rec./U.S. Census Bureau/

Address Information [RPCC] 
H 7197 GP 2007–251 10/01/2007 OGSR/Social Security & Financial

Account Numbers [RPCC] 
H 7201 GP 2007–203 07/01/2007 Public Records Exemptions/Economic

Dev. Agencies [EPCC] 
H 7203 GB 2007–204 07/01/2007 Comprehensive Planning [RPCC] 
H 7205 GB 2007–258 10/01/2007 RV Manufacturers/Distributors/

Dealers/Importers [EPCC] 

EFFECTIVE DATE ORDER

EFFEC. BILL TYPE CHAP. MINI−TITLE
DATE NO. NO.

01/25/2007* H 1–A GBC 2007–1 Hurricane Preparedness & Insurance
[EPCC] 

03/12/2007 S 146 GBC 2007–2 Anti–Murder Act/Violent Offenders
[LPCC] 

03/29/2007* S 1226 GBC 2007–3 Merit Award Program/School Board
Employees [SPCC] 

04/09/2007 H 333 GBC 2007–4 Homestead Exemption/Increase/
Seniors [RPCC] 

04/30/2007 H 211 GBC 2007–25 Hurricane Preparedness/Sales Tax
[LPCC] 

05/17/2007 H 967 GBC 2007–28 Physical Education [SPCC] 
05/18/2007 H 529 GBC 2007–29 Cable TV/Video Service Franchises

[RPCC] 
05/22/2007 S 44 LCC 2007–264 Relief/Verlin C. Weaver/Fernandina

Beach [RPCC] 
05/22/2007 S 48 LCC 2007–265 Relief/Kautz/Palm Beach County

[SPCC] 
05/22/2007 S 74 LCC 2007–269 Relief/Allen & Ingoldsby/Pinellas

[SPCC] 
05/22/2007 S 80 LCC 2007–271 Relief/Norka Laureiro/Miami–Dade

Co. [RPCC] 

EFFEC. BILL TYPE CHAP. MINI−TITLE
DATE NO. NO.

05/22/2007 S 486 LCC 2007–272 Relief/S. & G. Allen/Tallahassee
[RPCC] 

05/22/2007 S 1014 GB 2007–35 2007 Internal Revenue Code Adoption
[FPCC] 

05/22/2007 S 1026 GBC 2007–36 Ad Valorem Tax/Disabled Veterans
[RPCC] 

05/22/2007 H 199 LB 2007–273 Beverage Licenses/Nassau County
[OPCC] 

05/22/2007 H 259 GBC 2007–47 Mobile Home Relocation Corporation
[EPCC] 

05/22/2007 H 721 GBC 2007–53 Sales Tax/Postsecondary Bookstore
[SPCC] 

05/22/2007 H 775 LB 2007–274 Town of Loxahatchee Groves/Palm
Beach Co. [OPCC] 

05/22/2007 H 1601 LB 2007–313 Pensacola General Pension Fund/
Escambia Co. [OPCC] 

05/23/2007 S 2968 GCC 2007–57 Relief/Martin Lee Anderson Estate 
05/24/2007* S 1088 GBC 2007–62 Due Process [FPCC] 
05/24/2007 S 1420 GB 2007–68 State Employment/Collective

Bargaining Issues [FPCC] 
05/24/2007 H 593 GCC 2007–261 Relief/Minouche Noel/DOH [FPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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05/24/2007 H 783 LB 2007–278 Public Safety Council/Broward
County [OPCC] 

05/24/2007 H 919 GBC 2007–78 Emergency Communications Systems
[RPCC] 

05/24/2007 H 921 GBC 2007–79 Wireless Communications Funds
[RPCC] 

05/24/2007 H 7031 GB 2007–80 Community Associations [EPCC] 
05/24/2007 H 7069 GT 2007–83 Pari–mutuel Wagering Trust Fund

[FPCC] 
05/24/2007 H 7163 GB 2007–86 Department of Business &

Professional Regulation [EPCC] 
06/08/2007 S 746 GBC 2007–87 Workers’ Compensation/First

Responders [EPCC] 
06/08/2007 S 2142 GBC 2007–88 Protecting Florida’s Investments Act

[LPCC] 
06/11/2007* S 2498 GBC 2007–90 Hurricane Preparedness & Insurance

[EPCC] 
06/12/2007 S 32 LCC 2007–262 Relief/Jurgrau/South Broward

Hospital [SPCC] 
06/12/2007 S 38 LCC 2007–263 Relief/A. Susser/North Broward

Hospital District [SPCC] 
06/12/2007 S 56 LCC 2007–266 Relief/Selva & Alcobar/Miami 
06/12/2007 S 70 LC 2007–267 Relief/Anthony Angelillo/Miami–Dade

Co. [LPCC] 
06/12/2007 S 72 LCC 2007–268 Relief/Jennifer Graham/Palm Bch. Co.

[LPCC] 
06/12/2007 S 76 LCC 2007–270 Relief/Tunc/Miami Beach [LPCC] 
06/12/2007 S 1950 GP 2007–104 OGSR/Parental ID/Leaving Newborn

[SPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 549 GB 2007–117 Power Plants/Integrated Gasification

[RPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 723 GB 2007–118 Correctional/Law Enforcement Officer

[LPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 779 LB 2007–276 Town of Belleair Shore/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 785 LB 2007–279 Corporate Limits/Broward County

[OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 913 LB 2007–281 Loxahatchee River/Palm Beach Co.

[OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 1029 LBC 2007–285 North Springs Improvement District/

Broward Co. [OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 1039 GBC 2007–120 Southwest Florida Water

Management District [RPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 1095 LB 2007–287 Tohopekaliga Water Authority/

Osceola Co. [OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 1407 LB 2007–302 Temporary Alcohol Permit/Pinellas

Co. [OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 1411 LB 2007–303 Tampa Bay History Center/

Hillsborough Co. [OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 1609 LB 2007–317 Lauderdale Lakes/Broward County

[OPCC] 
06/12/2007 H 7057 GBC 2007–126 Hurricane Damage Mitigation [EPCC]
06/15/2007 S 400 GBC 2007–136 Landlord/Possession of Dwelling Unit

[LPCC] 
06/15/2007 S 562 GB 2007–138 Ownership or Transfer of Securities

[EPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 359 GBC 2007–150 Motor Vehicle Financial

Responsibility [EPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1077 LBC 2007–286 City of Key West/Monroe County

[OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1137 LB 2007–291 Hillsboro Inlet District/Broward

County [OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1249 LB 2007–296 Hobe–St. Lucie Conservancy District/

Martin County [OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1393 LB 2007–300 West Palm Bch. Firefighters Pension/

Palm Beach Co. [OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1413 LBC 2007–304 Firefighters & Police Pension Fund/

Tampa [OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1533 LB 2007–308 South Broward Drainage District/

Broward Co. [OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1585 LBC 2007–312 Clearwater/Property Uses/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
06/15/2007 H 1611 LB 2007–318 Certificates of Indebtedness/School

Board/Lake Co. [OPCC] 
06/19/2007 S 770 GBC 2007–172 Physician Workforce [SPCC] 
06/19/2007 S 1034 GPC 2007–96 Pub. Rec./Physician Workforce

Surveys [SPCC] 
06/19/2007* S 1394 GBC 2007–174 Children & Families [SPCC] 
06/19/2007 S 2836 GBC 2007–187 Florida Building Commission [RPCC] 
06/19/2007 H 1 GBC 2007–188 Drug–related Task Forces [SPCC] 
06/19/2007 H 511 GBC 2007–194 School Districts [SPCC] 

EFFEC. BILL TYPE CHAP. MINI−TITLE
DATE NO. NO.

06/19/2007 H 781 LBC 2007–277 Children Center/Family Day Care
Home/Pinellas Co. [OPCC] 

06/19/2007 H 845 LBC 2007–280 North River Fire District/Manatee Co.
[OPCC] 

06/19/2007 H 1163 LBC 2007–294 City of Tamarac/Broward Co. [OPCC] 
06/19/2007 H 1301 GBC 2007–197 Workforce Services [EPCC] 
06/19/2007 H 1391 LBC 2007–299 North Broward Hospital District/

Broward County [OPCC] 
06/19/2007 H 1519 LB 2007–307 West Villages Improvement District/

Sarasota Co. [OPCC] 
06/20/2007 S 1792 GBC 2007–210 Department of Corrections [LPCC] 
06/20/2007 H 1153 LB 2007–292 Hillsborough Co. Aviation Authority

[OPCC] 
06/20/2007 H 1175 LB 2007–295 Upper Florida Keys Hospital District/

Monroe Co. [OPCC] 
06/21/2007* H 1–B GB 2007–321 Ad Valorem Taxation [FPCC] 
06/21/2007 H 5–B GB 2007–322 Special Election [FPCC] 
06/26/2007 H 1157 LB 2007–293 Barefoot Bay Recreation District/

Brevard Co. [OPCC] 
06/26/2007 H 1387 LBC 2007–298 St. Johns Water Control District/

Indian River Co. [OPCC] 
06/26/2007 H 1415 LBC 2007–305 West Orange Airport Authority/

Orange Co. [OPCC] 
06/26/2007 H 1535 LBC 2007–309 Sebastian River Drainage District/

Indian River Co. [OPCC] 
06/27/2007 S 2038 GBC 2007–233 Real Property Electronic Recording

[LPCC] 
06/27/2007 S 2092 GBC 2007–234 Education [SPCC] 
06/27/2007 S 2634 GB 2007–238 Hospice Facility Construction [SPCC] 
06/27/2007 S 2866 GBC 2007–241 Sexually Violent Predators [SPCC] 
06/27/2007* H 777 LBC 2007–275 Polk Transit Authority/Polk Co.

[OPCC] 
06/27/2007* H 1097 LBC 2007–288 Lealman Fire Control/Pinellas Co.

[OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1099 LB 2007–289 Blackman Fire District/Okaloosa Co.

[OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1133 LB 2007–290 Levy Co. Sheriff’s Office/Members/

Career Service [OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1427 GBC 2007–244 Agriculture/Agritourism [RPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1603 LBC 2007–314 Pensacola Charter/Escambia County

[OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1605 LBC 2007–315 Central County Water Control

District/Hendry Co. [OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1607 LB 2007–316 South Walton Fire District/Walton

County [OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1613 LB 2007–319 Sheriff’s Office Career Service Act/

Walton Co. [OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 1617 LB 2007–320 Sheriff’s Office/Lee Co. [OPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 7147 GBC 2007–246 Postsecondary Education [SPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 7159 GP 2007–247 Pub. Rec./Lifeline Assistance Plan

Participants [RPCC] 
06/27/2007 H 7193 GP 2007–250 Pub. Rec./U.S. Census Bureau/

Address Information [RPCC] 
06/28/2007 S 1638 GBC 2007–256 Gift Certificates & Similar Credit

Items [EPCC] 
06/28/2007 H 937 LB 2007–282 West Manatee Fire & Rescue/

Manatee [OPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2 GB 2007–205 Unattended Child in Motor Vehicle

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 90 GB 2007–31 Motor Fuel Taxes/Commercial

Aviation [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 108 GBC 2007–131 Minority & Underrepresented

Student Achievement [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 116 GBC 2007–164 Robert A. Wise Military Protection

Act [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 122 GBC 2007–132 Child Custody/Not Modifying Child

Custody [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 124 GBC 2007–165 Custom Vehicles & Street Rods

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 134 GB 2007–163 Cardrooms/Dominoes [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 136 GBC 2007–91 Live the Dream License Plates

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 138 GBC 2007–259 Transportation Facilities/Designations

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 156 GBC 2007–32 Veterans Defined/Wartime Service

[LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 174 GBC 2007–166 Practice of Law [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 192 GB 2007–33 FGCU/B.S. Degree/Long–term Care

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 246 GBC 2007–214 Certificates of Need/Level I/

Cardiology Services [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 248 GBC 2007–167 Clinical Nursing Specialties [SPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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07/01/2007 S 314 GBC 2007–226 Condominiums [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 392 GBC 2007–253 Watershed Restoration [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 404 GBC 2007–227 Construction & Housing Industry/

Regulation [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 412 GBC 2007–168 Education/Children of POWs or MIAs

[LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 420 GBC 2007–92 Retirement [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 426 GBC 2007–137 Ads/False, Deceptive, Misleading

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 430 GBC 2007–169 Mental Health Facilities [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 448 GBC 2007–170 County Funding/Court Personnel

[LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 450 GBC 2007–58 Florida Teachers Lead Program

Stipend/Pre–K [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 464 GBC 2007–34 Legal Holidays & Special Observances

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 500 GBC 2007–228 Instant Bingo [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 506 GBC 2007–254 Tampa Bay Area Regional

Transportation [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 590 GBC 2007–215 HMO Contract/New Subscriber’s

Rights [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 606 GBC 2007–255 South Fla. Regional Transportation

Authority [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 640 GB 2007–139 Public Accountancy/Licensure [EPCC]
07/01/2007 S 650 GBC 2007–229 Osteopathic Physicians [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 668 GBC 2007–141 Surplus State Lands/Reconveyance

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 672 GB 2007–142 Credit Balances/Unclaimed Property

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 752 GBC 2007–130 Cardrooms [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 830 GPC 2007–94 Pub. Rec./Personal Information/

HSMV Records [EPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 902 GBC 2007–173 Community Associations [EPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 988 GBC 2007–207 High–risk Offenders [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 992 GB 2007–230 Health Care Providers Licensure

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1046 GBC 2007–59 Education [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1060 GBC 2007–60 Educational Facilities [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1064 GBC 2007–61 Facility Enhancement Challenge

Grant Programs [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1100 GBC 2007–63 Securities Transactions Regulation

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1124 GBC 2007–64 Home/Community Services/Persons

with Disabilities [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1126 GBC 2007–65 Statewide Tobacco Education &

Prevention [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1134 GBC 2007–66 Transportation [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1160 GBC 2007–260 Building & Facility Designations

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1178 GBC 2007–97 Local Business Tax Receipts [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1206 GBC 2007–208 Warranty Responsibility/MV Dealers

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1232 GBC 2007–216 Career & Professional Education

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1270 GBC 2007–217 Education [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1308 GT 2007–8 Trust Funds [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1310 GT 2007–9 Emergency Response Trust Fund

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1318 GT 2007–13 Trusts Funds/FDVA/DOH [FPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 1320 GTC 2007–14 Trust Funds/DOR/DFS [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1326 GT 2007–17 University Concurrency TF/DOE

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1328 GTC 2007–18 State University System Trust Funds

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 1330 GTC 2007–19 DOE Trust Funds/Termination

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1372 GBC 2007–67 Agriculture & Consumer Services

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1376 GBC 2007–128 Department of the Lottery/Patents

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1424 GBC 2007–98 State Financial Matters [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1448 GB 2007–175 Service Members/Dependent

Assistance [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1456 GBC 2007–144 Sales Tax/School Supplies & Clothing

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1472 GBC 2007–99 Beach & Shore Preservation [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1488 GBC 2007–100 Retirement [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1508 GBC 2007–176 Informed Consent/Medical [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1510 GP 2007–101 Pub. Rec./Sunshine State One–Call

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1604 GBC 2007–209 Sexual Offenders & Predators [LPCC]

EFFEC. BILL TYPE CHAP. MINI−TITLE
DATE NO. NO.

07/01/2007 S 1630 GBC 2007–38 U.S. Marine Corps License Plate/Fee
[LPCC] 

07/01/2007 S 1700 GB 2007–145 Physician Assistants/Paramedic Cert.
[SPCC] 

07/01/2007 S 1710 GBC 2007–225 State University Student Fees [SPCC]
07/01/2007 S 1732 GBC 2007–102 Primary Care Access Network [SPCC]
07/01/2007 S 1748 GB 2007–178 Insurance Contracts/Workers’ Comp.

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1760 GB 2007–39 Custodian of Public Records [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1818 GBC 2007–180 Telecommunications Industry/Reports

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1822 GBC 2007–181 Carbon Monoxide Detectors [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1844 GBC 2007–183 Homeowner’s Associations [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1894 GBC 2007–146 Joint Underwriting Plan/Workers’

Compensation [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1916 GBC 2007–219 Assisted Living Facilities/Adult Day

Care Centers [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1920 GBC 2007–231 Ballot Initiatives [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1952 GBC 2007–232 Agriculture & Consumer Services

Department [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1972 GBC 2007–220 Leases/Private Property/State Agency

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 1974 GBC 2007–105 State Information Technology [RPCC]
07/01/2007 S 2052 GBC 2007–184 Environmental Protection [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2114 GBC 2007–147 Independent Living Transition

Services [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2118 GBC 2007–185 Debts & Debtors [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2162 GBC 2007–71 Local Government Funding [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2198 GBC 2007–148 Insurer Financial Statements [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2224 GB 2007–89 Local Governments/Authorized

Investments [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2260 GBC 2007–40 Department of Health/State Surgeon

General [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2312 GBC 2007–236 Florida False Claims Act [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2346 GBC 2007–186 Myakka River [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2394 GT 2007–24 Audit & Warrant Clearing Trust

Fund/DOR [FPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 2482 GBC 2007–106 Tax Administration [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2484 GBC 2007–237 Lodging & Food Service

Establishments [EPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 2766 GBC 2007–239 Venomous Reptiles & Reptiles of

Concern [RPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 2800 GB 2007–72 Appropriations [FPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 2802 GB 2007–73 Appropriations Implementing Bill

[FPCC] 
07/01/2007* S 2858 GBC 2007–240 Chiropractic Medicine [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 S 2912 GB 2007–41 Old Cutler Road/Town of Cutler Bay

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 25 GB 2007–211 Adam Arnold Act/DUI [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 55 GBC 2007–107 Domestic Violence/Employee Leave

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 63 GP 2007–108 Pub. Rec./Domestic Violence Victim

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 73 GBC 2007–42 Fla. Highway Patrol Sergeant

Nicholas Sottile Act [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 77 GBC 2007–109 Child Visitation [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 83 GBC 2007–189 Venture Capital Investments [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 99 GB 2007–43 Nonprofit Org./Solicitation/Streets

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 121 GB 2007–45 Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officer

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 123 GBC 2007–110 Law Enforcement & Correctional

Officers [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 131 GPC 2007–190 Pub. Rec. & Meetings/Fla.

Opportunity Fund [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 139 GBC 2007–46 Suicide Prevention [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 143 GB 2007–111 Criminal Justice Commission [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 197 GBC 2007–191 Surface Water Protection Programs

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 229 GBC 2007–149 Direct–support Org. for Guardian Ad

Litem Program [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 311 GBC 2007–74 Probate [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 339 GBC 2007–112 Federal Law Enforcement Officers

[LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 343 GBC 2007–113 Student Financial Assistance/Need–

based Students [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 397 GBC 2007–114 Caregivers for Adults [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 405 GBC 2007–75 Vacation & Timeshare Plans [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 431 GB 2007–48 Tourist–oriented Directional Sign

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 449 GBC 2007–115 Criminal Offenses/State of Emergency

[LPCC] 

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE
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07/01/2007 H 461 GBC 2007-192 High School Athletics/Drug Testing
[SPCC] 

07/01/2007 H 463 GPC 2007–193 Pub. Rec./Drug Test/High School
Athletics [SPCC] 

07/01/2007 H 509 GBC 2007–151 Children & Youth Cabinet Act [SPCC]
07/01/2007 H 515 GB 2007–116 UWF/M.S. Degree/Nursing/Social

Work [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 517 GBC 2007–49 Financial Responsibility for Motor

Vehicles [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 543 GBC 2007–152 Pharmacist Kevin Coit Memorial Act

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 699 GB 2007–51 Veteran/Public Employment

Preference [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 707 GBC 2007–52 Lights on Motor Vehicles [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 743 GBC 2007–153 Trusts [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 803 GBC 2007–119 Qualifying Adoptive Parents/Benefits

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 815 GBC 2007–195 Motor Vehicle Dealers [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 851 GB 2007–54 Historic Preservation [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 853 GP 2007–77 Pub. Rec./Historic St. Augustine

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 985 GBC 2007–196 Transportation [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 989 GBC 2007–129 Crime Victims [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 995 LBC 2007–284 Holt Fire District/Okaloosa County

[OPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1003 GBC 2007–154 Off–road Vehicles/Law Enforcement

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1007 GBC 2007–155 Physician Assistants/Prescriptions

[SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1051 GBC 2007–121 Blindness/Homestead Exemption/

Certification Form [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1155 GB 2007–156 Controlled Substances [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1161 GBC 2007–122 High School to Business Career

Enhancement Act [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1177 GBC 2007–55 Funeral & Cemetery Industry

Regulation [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1185 GBC 2007–123 Trespass/Construction Site [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1199 GB 2007–56 Agricultural Electricity/Sales Tax

Exemption [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1269 GBC 2007–243 Infant Mortality [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1283 GBC 2007–157 Black Business Investment [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1285 GBC 2007–221 Construction Liens [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1293 LB 2007–297 Hillsborough Co. Public

Transportation Commission [OPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1309 GBC 2007–124 Adoption & Child Protection [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1325 GBC 2007–125 Don Davis Entertainment Industry

Act [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1375 GBC 2007–198 Affordable Housing [RPCC] 
07/01/2007* H 1381 GBC 2007–199 Insurance [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1397 LB 2007–301 Civil Service Board/Hillsborough Co.

[OPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1405 GPC 2007–213 Pub. Rec./U.S. Dept. of Interior/

National Landmark [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1421 GB 2007–158 Digital Divide Council [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1477 GBC 2007–200 Forensic Mental Health [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1489 GBC 2007–159 Public Project Construction Bonds

[EPCC] 
07/01/2007* H 1491 GBC 2007–160 Community Development Districts

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 1549 GB 2007–224 Examination of Insurers [EPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7063 GB 2007–81 Excise Taxes On Fuel & Other

Pollutants [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7065 GB 2007–82 Medicaid [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7085 GB 2007–84 FRS/Retirement Contribution Rates

[RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7107 GB 2007–85 Child Support Enforcement [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7111 GB 2007–127 Guardianship/Criminal History

Record Checks [LPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7165 GB 2007–248 Hospitals [SPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7167 GB 2007–26 Municipal Incorporation [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7169 GP 2007–202 Pub. Records & Meetings Exemptions/

Workers’ Comp. [RPCC] 
07/01/2007* H 7173 GBC 2007–223 Fish & Wildlife Conservation

Commission [RPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7177 GB 2007–161 Florida Government Accountability

Act [FPCC] 
07/01/2007 H 7181 GB 2007–162 Human Trafficking/Immigrant

Survivors [SPCC] 

EFFEC. BILL TYPE CHAP. MINI−TITLE
DATE NO. NO.

07/01/2007 H 7201 GP 2007–203 Public Records Exemptions/Economic
Dev. Agencies [EPCC] 

07/01/2007 H 7203 GB 2007–204 Comprehensive Planning [RPCC] 
07/03/2007 H 7003 GR 2007–5 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
07/03/2007 H 7005 GR 2007–6 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
07/03/2007 H 7007 GR 2007–7 Florida Statutes [OPCC] 
07/04/2007 H 1047 GBC 2007–252 Slot Machine Gaming [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 184 GBC 2007–133 Strangulation/Domestic Battery

[LPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 282 GB 2007–135 Designated Drivers [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 624 GBC 2007–171 Uniform Premarital Agreement Act

[LPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 666 GB 2007–140 Fiscal Intermediary Services Orgs./

Health Care [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 816 GPC 2007–93 OGSR/Public Records Requests/Law

Enf. Agencies [LPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 886 GP 2007–95 OGSR/Bldg. Plans & Drawings/

Agency [LPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 978 GB 2007–206 Court–ordered Nonbinding

Arbitration [LPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1004 GBC 2007–143 Cybercrimes Against Children Act of

2007 [LPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1452 GP 2007–37 OGSR/Public Service Tax [RPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1624 GBC 2007–218 Insurance/Public Construction

Projects [RPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1644 GBC 2007–177 Theft [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1770 GBC 2007–179 Technology to Supplement Visitation

[SPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1824 GBC 2007–182 Mortgages [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1848 GPC 2007–69 OGSR/DFS Info./Unclaimed or

Abandoned Property [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 S 1852 GP 2007–70 OGSR/Consumer Complaints/

Inquiries [EPCC] 
10/01/2007* S 1900 GBC 2007–103 Specialty License Plates [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 111 GBC 2007–44 Nonresident Title Insurance Agents

[EPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 409 GB 2007–212 Criminal Sentencing [LPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 547 GB 2007–27 Law Enforcement Personnel/

Employment [LPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 615 GBC 2007–50 Motor Vehicle Registration [EPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 983 LBC 2007–283 Fire Control Districts/Manatee Co.

[OPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 1441 GBC 2007–245 Female Genital Mutilation [SPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 7127 GP 2007–201 OGSR/PEORP/Identifying

Information [RPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 7187 GP 2007–249 OGSR/Work Papers/DFS or OIR

[EPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 7197 GP 2007–251 OGSR/Social Security & Financial

Account Numbers [RPCC] 
10/01/2007 H 7205 GB 2007–258 RV Manufacturers/Distributors/

Dealers/Importers [EPCC] 
01/01/2008 S 252 GBC 2007–134 Business Filings [EPCC] 
01/01/2008 H 275 GBC 2007–242 Vehicles/Mobile Homes/Vessels/

Registration [EPCC] 
01/01/2008 H 411 GBC 2007–76 Limited Insurance Licenses [EPCC] 
01/01/2008* H 537 GBC 2007–30 Elections [LPCC] 
01/01/2008 H 1305 GBC 2007–257 Notary Public/Electronic Notarization

of Documents [LPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1312 GT 2007–10 Operating Trust Fund/DLA [FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1314 GT 2007–11 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DLA

[FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1316 GT 2007–12 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DJJ

[FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1322 GT 2007–15 Operations Trust Fund/DOR [FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1324 GT 2007–16 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DOR

[FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1332 GT 2007–20 Operating Trust Fund/DOE [FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1334 GT 2007–21 Administrative Trust Fund/DOE

[FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 1430 GTC 2007–22 Federal Grants Trust Fund/HSMV

[FPCC] 
07/01/2008 S 2388 GT 2007–23 Federal Grants Trust Fund/DEP

[FPCC] 
07/01/2010 S 2234 GBC 2007–235 Regulation of Building Inspection

Professionals [EPCC] 
Contingent H 1315 GBC 2007–222 Broward & Palm Beach Counties’

Boundaries [RPCC] 
Contingent*H 1515 LBC 2007–306 Babcock Ranch Special Dist./

Charlotte Co. [OPCC] 
Contingent*H 1577 LBC 2007–310 Ad Valorem Revenue/Brevard County

[OPCC] 
Contingent*H 1579 LBC 2007–311 North Okaloosa Fire District/

Okaloosa County [OPCC]

*SEE LAW FOR EXCEPTIONS TO EFFECTIVE DATE


